Technical Services / Servicios Técnicos/ Services Techniques
� ENGLISH
U.S.A................................................................ (800) 377-4384
International………………………………………(847) 268-6000
	 �While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness in this manual,
Sola/Hevi-Duty assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability for damages resulting
from use of this information or for any errors or omissions.

safety, but also for equipment performance.
Incorrect grounding can reduce or impede the operation of the unit.
Product Ratings
MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions et poids
Numéro
de modèle
Dim. boîtier (po)
A x B x C
Dim. de bride de
fixation (po) D x E x F x G
Poids
(lb)
Modèles monophasés (120 V c.a.)
STFV025-10N 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 1.0
STFV050-10N 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 1.3
STFV075-10N 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 x 0.19 2.0
STFV150-10N 6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35 6.75 x 3.5 x 7.75 x 0.19 3.5
STFV300-10N 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 x 0.19 6.0

<50 volts peak
Safety ANSI / UL1283, CAN/CSA C22.2 No.8
Listed or Recognized “Electromagnetic Interference Filters”
- 17 -
Version Française
Numéro
de modèle Ampères Dim mini. du fil
(AWG suggéré)
Taille de
la vis
Courant admissible du
fusible/disj.
Suggéré Maxi.
Modèles monophasés (120 V c.a.)
STFV025-10N 2.5 26 #6 2.5A 3.125A
STFV050-10N 5.0 22 #6 5A 6.25A
STFV075-10N 7.5 18 #6 7.5A 9.375A
STFV150-10N 15.0 14 #8 15A 18.75
STFV300-10N 30.0 10 #8 30A 37.5A
Modèles monophasés (240 V c.a.)
STFV025-24L 2.5 26 #6 2.5A 3.125A
STFV050-24L 5.0 22 #6 5A 6.25A
STFV075-24L 7.5 18 #8 7.5A 9.375A
STFV150-24L 15.0 14 #8 15A 18.75
STFV300-24L 30.0 10 #8 30A 37.5A
Configurations de tension, de courant et d’alimentation
Conception du système STFV Plus
Inductances de bloccage series
Inductances de lissage